City of Seattle Invitation to Bid #TRN-3151

Addendum 

Updated on:  06/12/2013


The following is additional information regarding Invitation to Bid # TRN-3151 titled Methyl Methacrylate (MMA) Pavement Marking released on 05/31/2013 Note: The due date and time for responses has been changed to 06/20/2013; 4:00PM (Pacific).  This addendum includes both questions from prospective bidders and the City’s answers, and revisions to the ITB. This addendum is hereby made part of the ITB and therefore, the information contained herein shall be taken into consideration when preparing and submitting a bid/proposal.
	Item #
	Date Received
	Date Answered
	Vendor’s Question
	City’s Answer
	RFP Revisions

	1
	06/05/2013
	06/11/2013
	Regarding this project any idea of specifics as far as where the project locations are and lengths or quantities?
	Please note that this is a tentative list subject to change, either adding additional new locations or removing some of the locations for maintenance based on price, ability to complete this year, etc.(ADT= Average Daily Traffic)
Maintenance Locations:

Roosevelt Way NE from NE 75th St to the University Bridge – estimated at 6500’ of 6” white. (ADT: 12,400)

11th Ave NE/12th Ave NE from University Bridge to NE 75th St – estimated at 6500’ of 6” white. (ADT: 9,800)

Dexter Ave N from John St to Westlake Ave N – estimate of 27,600’ of 6” white for buffered bike lanes. (ADT: 12,000)

15 Ave S from approximately Golf Dr S to S Oregon St – estimated at 11,805’ of 6” white. (ADT: N/A)

New Locations:

Roosevelt Way NE from NE 75 St to NE 85 St – estimated at 1,945’ of 6” white. (ADT: 7,800)

Rainier Ave S from Seward Park Ave S to Ithaca Pl S – estimated at 439’ of 6” white. (ADT: 17,800)
	

	2
	06/11/2013
	06/11/2013
	The specifications do not cover yield.  Do WSDOT specifications govern?
	Yes
	

	3
	06/11/2013
	06/11/2013
	I see no mention of any brand name product.  Is there a specific brand?
	No.
	

	4
	06/11/2013
	06/11/2013
	Will the bid date be extended?
	
	The due date and time for responses has been changed to 06/20/2013; 4:00PM (Pacific)

	5
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	
	
	
	
	

	10
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